505160838 10/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5207605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lukas Perktold	08/27/2018
Mark Niederberger	08/27/2018
RENÉ SCHEUNER	08/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMS AG	
Street Address:	treet Address: SCHLOSS PREMSTAETTEN TOBELBADER STR. 30	
City: UNTERPREMSTAETTEN		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	8141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16073315	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 641-2285 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: DIANE M. SATURNO

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47275-0312US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIANE M. SATURNO

SIGNATURE: /Diane M. Saturno/

DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=472750312US1Assignment#page1.tif source=472750312US1Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505160838 REEL: 047324 FRAME: 0046

Docket No.: 090922-0726

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Lukas PERKTOLD	(4)	
(2)	Mark NIEDERBERGER	(5)	
(3)	René BLATTWANN SCHEUNER	(6)	
who ams		venti	on, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Schl	oss Premstaetten		
Tob	elbader Str. 30		
814	Unterpremstaetten		
AIIS	TRIA	*************	

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT FOR AMPLIFYING AN OUTPUT SIGNAL OF A CAPACITIVE SENSOR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>July 26, 2018</u>, and identified by United States Application No. <u>16/073.315</u>;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the registered practitioners of McDermott Will & Emery LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application as necessary;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reviews and re-examinations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

and the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, extended, divisional, reissued, substituted, renewed, continued, continued-in-part, reviewed and re-examined Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to execute any papers by or for said

Page 1 of 2

DM_US 154109963-1,090922.0726

ASSIGNEE, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Keeper Reschold	27 Aupust 2018
	Name: Lukas PERKTOLD	9
2)	11. 1646.645	2) Ang. 2018
	Name: Mark NIEØERBERGER	The second secon
3)	R.Ch.	27. Aug. 2018
	Name: René BLATTMANN- SCHEUNER	
4)	20 Hrain Cil	
	Name:	
5)		
-	Name:	
6)		
	Name:	***************************************

Page 2 of 2

DM_US 154109963-1.090922.0726

RECORDED: 10/26/2018